

ASUCLA Media Contact: Christina Manuel ASUCLA Communications Specialist (310) 794-8828 cmanuel@asucla.ucla.edu ASUCLA Student Union Contact: Pamela Lewis Student Union Services Director (310) 206-0700 plewis@asucla.ucla.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Catch UCLA Women's Basketball rivalry showdown at ASUCLA Student Union Watch Party

The ASUCLA Student Union will host a UCLA vs. USC watch party on Sunday, Jan. 14 at 2 p.m. in the Bruin Viewpoint Room with free food, drinks, giveaways and more for students.

Los Angeles, Calif., Jan. 13, 2024 – All UCLA students are invited to bring their Bruin spirit and cheer on the <u>UCLA Women's Basketball</u> team as they face off against cross-town rival USC on Jan. 14. The <u>Associated Students UCLA</u> (ASUCLA) Student Union, in collaboration with <u>UCLA Athletics</u>, will stream the game live at the Bruin Viewpoint Room, located on Level A of Ackerman Union.

Students are encouraged to bring their friends to enjoy the away game in the comfort of Bruin territory. The doors will open at 1:30 p.m. with the game starting at 2 p.m. Aside from enjoying the game, watch party attendants can look forward to free food of buffalo chicken wings, mac n' cheese balls, fresh fruit and more; drinks like hot chocolate; and giveaways of UCLA swag signed by UCLA Women's basketball members.

The UCLA Bruins are currently undefeated, dunking on all the opponents they have faced thus far this season. With its 14-game win streak, the UCLA Women's Basketball team is ranked #2 in the nation.

"Join us for an afternoon filled with team spirit, intense rivalries and good company," said Pamela Lewis, ASUCLA Student Union Services director. "Feel free to bring your friends, roommates and anyone who loves a good game!"

Keep up with ASUCLA Student Union programming updates and announcements by following @asucla on Instagram and visiting the ASUCLA Student Union programming calendar here. Go Bruins!

###

About ASUCLA:

Founded in 1919, Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) is a nonprofit association that drives vitally essential student services and activities throughout the UCLA campus. ASUCLA boasts the largest college store in the U.S., an extensive food program, UCLA® brand licensing programming through UCLA



Trademarks & Licensing, and other services and programs that include student government and student media, which significantly enhances the quality of UCLA's campus life. For more information and to stay connected, follow @asucla.edu.